
   

     
 

    
 

 
  

 

  
              
              
           

  
           
              
           
           
              
           

  
  

           
           
           
           

  
  

              
           
           
           
        
           
        
           

  
           
      
        
           
           
              
           
           

  
           

  
           
           

  
           

  
           
           

  

March 2018 HBP Project Prioritization - OFF SYSTEM 

Priority Dist. Local Agency Bridge 
No. 

Project Description SR Status Scour 
NBI 113 

Posted? 
Y/N 

Posting 
K, D, P, 

or R 
NBI 41 

Detour 
Length 
(miles) 
NBI 19 

Future 
ADT 

NBI 114 

Year 
Built 

Year 
Recon. 

Total 
Federal 
Funds 

Running 
Federal 

Funds total 

Date of 
Application 

Eligible 
Y/N 

1 1 3 Yolo County 22C0091 Replace (HBP) 31.8 SD 1 Y K 62 15 1930 - $2,967,525 $     2,967,525 2/28/2017 Y 
2 1 3 Yuba County 16C0075 Replace (HBP) 38.9 SD 2 Y P 6.2 80 1928 - $1,609,625 $     4,577,150 9/29/2016 Y 
3 1 3 Yolo County 22C0105 Replace (HBP) 14.2 SD 2 N - 199 81 1917 - $2,700,000 $     7,277,150 3/15/2017 Y 
4 1 4 San Mateo County 35C0041 Scour (HBP) 39.2 SD 2 N - 26 500 1963 - $   592,400 $     7,869,550 9/29/2016 Y 
5 2 3 Placer County 19C0130 Replace (HBP) 27 SD 8 Y D 6 4800 1925 - $2,245,000 $  10,114,550 9/30/2016 Y 
6 2 5 San Luis Obispo County 49C0147 Rehabilitation (HBP) 33.7 SD - Y P 199 463 1965 - $4,773,783 $  14,888,333 8/17/2016 Y 
7 2 1 Mendocino County 10C0070 Replace (HBP) 39.1 SD 3 Y P 124 74 1957 - $6,994,000 $  21,882,333 11/21/2016 Y 
8 2 4 Santa Clara County 37C0529 Replace (HBP) 19.8 FO 3 Y P 199 306 1927 - $7,219,300 $  29,101,633 7/20/2016 Y 
9 2 1 Mendocino County 10C0174 Replace (HBP) 28.8 FO - Y P 124 365 1955 2008 $4,525,588 $  33,627,221 7/18/2016 Y 

10 2 2 Plumas County 09C0041 Replace (HBP) 45.5 FO - Y P 199 53 1932 1997 $2,128,000 $  35,755,221 9/22/2016 Y 
11 2 5 San Luis Obispo County 49C0261 Replace (HBP) 51.8 FO - Y P 5 777 1958 - $1,624,133 $  37,379,354 8/25/2016 Y 
12 2 1 Lake County 14C0051 Replace (HBP) 86.5 FO 3 Y P 3 158 1967 2005 $3,288,000 $  40,667,354 9/26/2016 Y 
13 3 3 Sutter County 18C0109 Replace (HBP) 22.4 SD 3 N 7 213 1925 $1,513,100 $  42,180,454 9/29/2017 Y 
14 3 5 Santa Barbara County 51C0377 Rehabilitation (HBP) 34.8 SD 3 N - 80 204 1959 - $1,656,000 $  43,836,454 7/25/2016 Y 
15 3 5 Santa Cruz County 36C0063 Rehabilitation (HBP) 42.5 FO 3 N - 199 300 1959 - $1,696,000 $  45,532,454 7/14/2016 Y 
16 3 10 Stanislaus County 38C0262 Replace (HBP) 77.6 FO 3 N - 5 419 1918 - $1,725,250 $  47,257,704 10/6/2016 Y 
17 4 5 Santa Cruz County 36C0070 Replace (HBP) 12.6 SD - N - 199 600 1949 - $3,740,000 $  50,997,704 9/23/2016 Y 
18 4 3 Sutter County 18C0107 Replace (HBP) 39.7 SD 8 N 7 436 1940 $1,511,600 $  52,509,304 9/29/2017 Y 
19 4 2 Trinity County 05C0140 Replace (HBP) 49.9 SD U N - 61 70 1950 - $2,108,000 $  54,617,304 9/26/2016 Y 

20 5 6 Tulare County 46C0370 Rehabilitation (HBP) 62.8 SD - N - 199 77 1949 - $1,777,000 $  56,394,304 7/25/2016 Y 
21 5 6 Tulare County 46C0215 Replace (HBP) 66.2 SD - N - 14 536 1942 - $1,305,000 $  57,699,304 7/25/2016 Y 
22 5 6 Tulare County 46C0216 Replace (HBP) 68.4 SD - N - 16 536 1942 - $1,516,000 $  59,215,304 7/25/2016 Y 
23 5 6 Tulare County 46C0325 Rehabilitation (HBP) 80.6 SD - N - 6 268 1949 - $1,777,000 $  60,992,304 7/25/2016 Y 
24 7 10 San Joaquin County 29C0348 Replace (HBP) 34 FO - N - 199 3,000 1950 - $6,200,000 $  67,192,304 9/9/2016 Y 
26 7 1 Humboldt County 04C0057 Replace (HBP) 44.4 FO - N - 199 170 1923 - $2,203,600 $  69,395,904 9/2/2016 Y 
27 7 3 Placer County 19C0146 Rehabilitation (HBP) 45 FO - N - 5 3,291 1930 1940 $1,717,000 $  71,112,904 9/30/2016 Y 
28 7 10 Tuolumne County 32C0023 Replace (HBP) 46.6 FO - N - 199 586 1925 - $   678,500 $  71,791,404 5/20/2016 Y 
29 7 3 El Dorado County 25C0090 Replace (HBP) 47.1 FO 8 N 13 2305 1936 - $4,318,750 $  76,110,154 9/29/2016 Y 
30 7 2 Trinity County 05C0025 Replace (HBP) 48.2 FO - N - 199 159 1970 - $2,814,781 $  78,924,935 9/26/2016 Y 
31 7 4 Oakley 28C0206 Replace (HBP) 48.3 FO - N - 3 14,619 1938 - $2,817,523 $  81,742,458 9/29/2016 Y 
32 7 10 Sonora 32C0075 Rehabilitation (HBP) 48.8 FO - N - 199 8,666 1940 - $1,165,000 $  82,907,458 9/29/2016 Y 
33 7 5 Santa Cruz County 36C0136 Replace (HBP) 48.8 FO - N - 2 600 1948 - $2,746,000 $  85,653,458 9/27/2016 Y 
34 7 10 Tuolumne County 32C0002 Replace (HBP) 49.2 FO - N - 3 380 1910 - $1,455,000 $  87,108,458 5/10/2016 Y 
35 7 6 Tulare County 46C0224 Rehabilitation (HBP) 49.7 FO - N - 3 80 1949 - $2,912,000 $  90,020,458 7/25/2016 Y 
36 7 10 San Joaquin County 29C0352 Rehabilitation (HBP) 50.4 FO - N - 13 600 1950 - $1,644,390 $  91,664,848 9/1/2016 Y 
37 7 10 Tuolumne County 32C0038 Rehabilitation (HBP) 50.9 FO - N - 66 533 1925 - $   997,500 $  92,662,348 5/10/2016 Y 
38 7 3 Placer County 19C0132 Replace (HBP) 53.4 FO 8 N 4 1048 1935 - $4,918,000 $  97,580,348 9/30/2016 Y 
39 7 6 Fresno County 42C0355 Rehabilitation (HBP) 55.9 FO - N - 1 100 1940 - $1,929,000 $  99,509,348 6/28/2016 Y 
40 7 3 El Dorado County 25C0083 Rehabilitation (HBP) 56 FO 8 N 13 1567 1930 - $3,187,500 $ 102,696,848 9/29/2016 Y 
41 7 2 Plumas County 09C0037 Rehabilitation (HBP) 56.4 FO - N - 14 734 1953 - $   818,000 $ 103,514,848 9/22/2016 Y 
42 7 7 Long Beach 53C0024 Replace (HBP) 56.9 FO - N - 2 673 1968 - $4,423,000 $ 107,937,848 7/15/2016 Y 
43 7 3 Placer County 19C0101 Replace (HBP) 57.6 FO U N 1 1631 1950 - $3,317,500 $ 111,255,348 9/30/2016 Y 
44 7 6 Fresno County 42C0405 Rehabilitation (HBP) 57.7 FO - N - 5 214 1936 - $1,149,000 $ 112,404,348 6/28/2016 Y 
45 7 3 El Dorado County 25C0085 Rehabilitation (HBP) 57.9 FO U N 5 3059 1928 - $3,387,500 $ 115,791,848 9/29/2016 Y 
46 7 6 Fresno County 42C0495 Replace (HBP) 59.1 FO - N - 199 180 1934 1978 $1,076,000 $ 116,867,848 6/28/2016 Y 
48 7 10 Tuolumne County 32C0039 Replace (HBP) 60.7 FO - N - 66 533 1925 - $   910,800 $ 117,778,648 5/10/2016 Y 
49 7 3 Placer County 19C0102 Replace (HBP) 61.5 FO U N 1 1437 1950 - $3,317,500 $ 121,096,148 9/30/2016 Y 

Blank row indicates location of 
cutoff line. 
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March 2018 HBP Project Prioritization - OFF SYSTEM 

Priority Dist. Local Agency Bridge 
No. 

Project Description SR Status Scour 
NBI 113 

Posted? 
Y/N 

Posting 
K, D, P, 

or R 
NBI 41 

Detour 
Length 
(miles) 
NBI 19 

Future 
ADT 

NBI 114 

Year 
Built 

Year 
Recon. 

Total 
Federal 
Funds 

Running 
Federal 

Funds total 

Date of 
Application 

Eligible 
Y/N 

50 7 3 Placer County 19C0122 Replace (HBP) 65.4 FO 5 N 4 1048 1928 - $4,109,500 $ 125,205,648 9/30/2016 Y 
51 7 3 El Dorado County 25C0097 Rehabilitation (HBP) 66 FO 8 N 7 1467 1930 - $3,330,000 $ 128,535,648 9/29/2016 Y 
52 7 2 Trinity County 05C0049 Bridge Rehabilitation/Paintin 66.1 FO - N 4 53 1935 1993 $1,072,500 $ 129,608,148 9/30/2016 Y 
53 7 6 Tulare County 46C0221 Rehabilitation (HBP) 67.1 FO - N - 2 158 1915 - $   948,000 $ 130,556,148 7/25/2016 Y 
54 7 3 El Dorado County 25C0082 Rehabilitation (HBP) 68.3 FO 5 N 124 6286 1966 - $3,897,750 $ 134,453,898 9/29/2016 Y 
55 7 6 Tulare County 46C0183 Rehabilitation (HBP) 68.6 FO - N - 51 156 1956 - $   629,000 $ 135,082,898 7/25/2016 Y 
56 7 3 El Dorado County 25C0089 Rehabilitation (HBP) 69.1 FO 8 N 8 2088 1931 - $3,272,500 $ 138,355,398 9/29/2016 Y 
57 7 6 Tulare County 46C0101 Rehabilitation (HBP) 69.2 FO - N - 3 4,333 1949 - $6,065,000 $ 144,420,398 7/25/2016 Y 
58 7 6 Tulare County 46C0010 Rehabilitation (HBP) 69.6 FO - N - 14 1,069 1917 - $2,400,000 $ 146,820,398 7/25/2016 Y 
59 7 10 San Joaquin County 29C0368 Replace (HBP) 70.2 FO - N - 19 350 1961 - $1,711,800 $ 148,532,198 9/9/2016 Y 
60 7 6 Tulare County 46C0012 Rehabilitation (HBP) 70.2 FO - N - 8 1,069 1916 - $1,780,000 $ 150,312,198 7/25/2016 Y 
61 7 6 Fresno County 42C0512 Replace (HBP) 71.0 FO - N - 14 400 1940 1982 $1,776,000 $ 152,088,198 6/28/2016 Y 
62 7 10 San Joaquin County 29C0272 Replace (HBP) 71.7 FO - N - 13 97 1956 - $1,622,200 $ 153,710,398 9/9/2016 Y 
63 7 5 Santa Cruz County 36C0041 Replace (HBP) 72.2 FO - N - 5 7,500 1948 - $3,959,000 $ 157,669,398 8/29/2016 Y 
64 7 6 Fresno County 42C0419 Replace (HBP) 73.6 FO - N - 6 1,059 1948 1970 $1,157,000 $ 158,826,398 6/28/2016 Y 
65 7 6 Fresno County 42C0407 Rehabilitation (HBP) 77.1 FO - N - 5 2,013 1940 1950 $3,149,000 $ 161,975,398 9/13/2016 Y 
66 7 6 Tulare County 46C0189 Rehabilitation (HBP) 79.3 FO - N - 47 102 1938 - $   835,000 $ 162,810,398 7/25/2016 Y 
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